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Munster Athletics - 07/06/2014 to 30/06/2014

Track & Field Championships 2014

CIT, Cork

Results

Women 100 Meter Dash Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 12.11  2003        AILIS MCSWEENEY, Leevale
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1   200 Roisin Harrison        Emerald A C              12.34
  2   300 Marie Heelan           Emerald A C              12.35
  3   276 Shona Lowe             Leevale A C              12.53
  4   320 Lily - Ann O'Hora      Dooneen A C              12.99
  5   386 Rebekah O'Connell      Liscarroll A C           13.02

Women 200 Meter Dash Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 24.45  2003        AILIS MCSWEENEY, Leevale
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   200 Roisin Harrison        Emerald A C              24.96
  2   276 Shona Lowe             Leevale A C              25.87
  3   320 Lily - Ann O'Hora      Dooneen A C              26.26
  4   237 Eimear Lynch           Newport A C              26.82
  5   281 Lorraine Carr          Leevale A C              28.18
  6   206 Lourda Rosengrave      Ennis Track A C          32.21

Women 400 Meter Dash Senior
===================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 58.86  2004        MARIAN ANDREWS, Togher
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   219 Jenna Bromell          Emerald A C              55.99M  2
  2   250 Leanne Prout           Carrick on Suir A C      58.88   1
  3   305 Clare McSweeney        Leevale A C              59.44   1
  4   237 Eimear Lynch           Newport A C            1:00.60   1
  5   206 Lourda Rosengrave      Ennis Track A C        1:00.61   1

Women 800 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 2:07.08  1985        VALERIE VAUGHAN, Blarney In
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   279 Carol Finn             Leevale A C            2:14.85
  2   239 Rachel O'Shea          West Muskerry A C      2:16.12
  3   306 Andrea Bickerdike      Leevale A C            2:22.99

Women 1500 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 4:28.25  2006        ROSEMARY RYAN, Bilboa
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   277 Michelle Kenny         Leevale A C            4:55.85
  2   307 Jacqueline Hughes      Thurles Crokes A C     5:22.65
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Munster Athletics - 07/06/2014 to 30/06/2014

Track & Field Championships 2014

CIT, Cork

Results

Women 5000 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 15:38.32  1999        LOUISE CAVANAGH, UCC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   228 Maria McCarthy         Farranfore            18:02.17
  2   311 Niamh Roe              St Finbarrs A C       19:09.74

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 2'9" Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 13.90  1990        SUSAN SMITH, Waterford AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   320 Lily - Ann O'Hora      Dooneen A C              15.20
  2   249 Kellyann Doyle         Carrick on Suir A C      15.30
  3   278 Jane Pennefather       Leevale A C              16.40
  4   231 Sarah Finnegan         Craughwell               17.60

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 2'9" Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 58.00  1990        BARBARA JOHNSON, North Cork
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   308 Clare Murphy           St Laurence O'Toole    1:07.19
  2   249 Kellyann Doyle         Carrick on Suir A C    1:09.41
  3   232 Rachel Finnegan        Craughwell             1:11.74
  4   281 Lorraine Carr          Leevale A C            1:16.09

Women High Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 1.70m  1995        JAQUI STOKES, Ferrybank
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   327 Kayleigh Cronin        Farranfore               1.53m
  2   203 Claire Collins         West Waterford A C       1.50m

Women Pole Vault Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 3.30m  2002        JULIET CLAFFEY, Borrisokane
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   274 Lisa Houlihan          West Waterford A C       2.90m
  2   201 Ellen Larkin           Emerald A C              2.70m
  3   337 Megan Dunford          West Waterford A C       2.60m
  4   261 Laura Cussen           Old Abbey A C            2.50m

Women Long Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 5.95m  1999        JAQUI STOKES, Ferrybank
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   300 Marie Heelan           Emerald A C              5.01m
  2   380 Jess Sheehan           Leevale A C              4.93m
  3   240 Rebecca Perrot         North Cork A C           4.27m
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Track & Field Championships 2014
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Women Triple Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 12.06m  2000        CATRIONA HANNIAFIN, St Johns
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   220 Fiona O'Shea           Dooneen A C             10.95m
  2   231 Sarah Finnegan         Craughwell              10.15m
  3   295 Aoife Mounsey          Borrisokane A C          9.32m
  4   258 Leigh Murphy           Limerick A C             9.19m

Women Shot Put Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 13.99m  1999        EMMA GAVIN, Limerick AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   270 Clare Fitzgerald       Tralee Harriers A C     14.28mM
  2   384 Fiona Moloney          Dooneen A C             13.21m
  3   379 Niamh Murphy           Blarney Inniscar        12.20m
  4   328 Laura McSweeney        Bandon A C              12.06m
  5   259 Alana Frattaroli       Limerick A C            11.68m
  6   327 Kayleigh Cronin        Farranfore               9.11m
  7   240 Rebecca Perrot         North Cork A C           7.17m
  8   248 Sinead Keon            Loughrea A C             4.09m

Women Discus Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 44.41m  1999        AILISH O'BRIEN, West Waterfo
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   270 Clare Fitzgerald       Tralee Harriers A C     50.91mM
  2   327 Kayleigh Cronin        Farranfore              42.69m
  3   379 Niamh Murphy           Blarney Inniscar        37.21m
  4   314 Kate Hickey            Ferrybank A C           33.43m
  5   329 Rachel Roche           Bandon A C              27.54m
  6   248 Sinead Keon            Loughrea A C            10.73m

Women Hammer Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 50.09m  2003        RACHEL AKERS, Marian
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   377 Alice Akers            Marian A C              54.89mM
  2   315 Ciara Kennedy          Ferrybank A C           52.76mM
  3   234 Rachel Akers           Marian A C              49.40m
  4   328 Laura McSweeney        Bandon A C              45.37m
  5   294 Aoife Vaughan Witt     Borrisokane A C         44.97m
  6   384 Fiona Moloney          Dooneen A C             42.50m
  7   295 Aoife Mounsey          Borrisokane A C         28.42m

Women Javelin Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 44.98m  1992        MARY T REAL, Limerick AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   224 Patricia Curtin        Youghal A C             38.52m
  2   317 Jenny Murphy           Abbey Striders A C      37.48m
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....Women Javelin Throw Senior

  3   329 Rachel Roche           Bandon A C              32.30m
  4   225 Lauren O'Mahony        Youghal A C             30.66m
  5   378 Grace McKenzie         Belgooly A C            17.28m
  6   248 Sinead Keon            Loughrea A C            13.71m

Women 5000 Meter Race Walk Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 20:56.70  2002        GILLIAN O'SULLIVAN, Farran
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   404 Lauren Whelan          Leevale A C           14:52.56M
  2   236 Claudia Loughnane      Marian A C            17:45.60M
  3   303 Linda Hayes            Templemore A C        20:24.87M

Men 100 Meter Dash Senior
===================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 10.77  2001        TOM COMYNS, Limerick AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   233 Cormac Lynch           Marian A C               10.88   2
  2   217 Tony Stafford          Menapians                11.01   2
  3   284 Kaodi Ogbene           Leevale A C              11.26   1
  4   238 Patrick Lynch          Newport A C              11.28   1
  4   387 Eoin Muldowney         Guest                    11.28   1
  6   304 Mark Varley            Dooneen A C              11.31   2
  7   397 \michael Deady         Menapians                11.49   2
  8   291 Liam Mulcahy           Leevale A C              11.52   2
  9   350 David O'Shea           Dooneen A C              11.56   1
 10   299 Aaron Meyler           Menapians                11.57   1
 11   332 Shane Howard           Bandon A C               11.62   1
 12   293 Neil Heffernan         Leevale A C              11.63   2
 13   255 Roland Pika            Limerick A C             11.92   2
 14   318 Raymond Walsh          Abbey Striders A C       12.29   1
 15   400 Robert Cunningham      Limerick A C             12.64   2

Men 200 Meter Dash Senior
===================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 21.48  2000        GARY RYAN, Nenagh Olympic
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   233 Cormac Lynch           Marian A C               22.17   2
  1   387 Eoin Muldowney         Guest                    22.17   2
  3   217 Tony Stafford          Menapians                22.41   1
  4   252 Conor Wilson           Menapians                22.70   2
  5   284 Kaodi Ogbene           Leevale A C              22.83   1
  5   238 Patrick Lynch          Newport A C              22.83   1
  7   304 Mark Varley            Dooneen A C              23.05   1
  8   393 Robert Bennett         Cit Cork                 23.23   2
  9   330 Danny Allen            Bandon A C               23.52   2
 10   402 Jack Murphy            Leevale A C              23.55   2
 11   291 Liam Mulcahy           Leevale A C              23.91   1
 12   400 Robert Cunningham      Limerick A C             26.07   1
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Men 400 Meter Dash Senior
===================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 48.39  2004        PADDY O'GORMAN, Leevale
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   389 Paul White             Nenagh Olympic A C       49.91   1
  2   335 Evan Crotty            Emerald A C              51.23   1
  3   260 Lorcan O'Connor        Emerald A C              51.29   1
  4   264 Liam O'Brien           Togher A C               52.09   2
  5   330 Danny Allen            Bandon A C               52.22   2
  6   230 Mikey Cullen           Menapians                53.16   2
  7   252 Conor Wilson           Menapians                56.50   1
  8   334 Paul Costelloe         Emerald A C              57.67   2

Men 800 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 1:53.20  1990        DANNY O'BRIEN, Limerick AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   286 Conor Walter           Leevale A C            1:55.15
  2   392 Damien Landers         St Johns A C           1:55.60
  3   322 Denis Coughlan         St Finbarrs A C        1:56.28
  4   268 Ian Tivy               Togher A C             1:57.21
  5   283 Luke Horgan            Leevale A C            1:57.45
  6   338 John Collins           Skibbereen A C         1:58.54
  7   265 Tony Kelleher          Togher A C             2:00.03
  8   391 Kieran James           UCC                    2:00.55
  9   213 Michael Keane          Ennis Track A C        2:04.29
 10   349 Kevin Coleman          Limerick A C           2:05.60
 11   245 Shane Connick          St Pauls               2:10.19
 12   312 David Butler           St Finbarrs A C        2:27.92

Men 1500 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 3:49.60  1992        GARRETT BARRY, North Cork
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   333 Mark O'Sullivan        Bandon A C             4:06.36
  2   392 Damien Landers         St Johns A C           4:09.36
  3   241 Rory O'Connor          North Cork A C         4:09.51
  4   204 Rory Moloney           West Waterford A C     4:14.16
  5   382 Michael Carey          Clonmel A C            4:15.43
  6   213 Michael Keane          Ennis Track A C        4:19.21
  7   312 David Butler           St Finbarrs A C        4:56.65

Men 5000 Meter Run Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 14:10.50  1994        DONNACHA O'MAHONY, East Co
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   207 James McCarthy         East Cork A C         14:55.29
  2   257 Michael Carmody        Limerick A C          14:56.88
  3   208 Tim O'Donoghue         East Cork A C         14:57.58
  4   396 Colm Sheahan           Leevale A C           15:05.72
  5   288 Eric Curran            Leevale A C           15:26.09
  6   394 Tim Twoomey            Leevale A C           15:30.25
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....Men 5000 Meter Run Senior

  7   269 Gavin Sweeney          Togher A C            15:43.47
  8   267 Elton Heffernan        Togher A C            15:49.05
  9   212 Kevin O'Brien          East Cork A C         16:10.42
 10   302 Tony Fogarty           Templemore A C        16:46.13
 11   263 John Durcan            Togher A C            16:48.15

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 3'6" Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 15.23  2001        MAURICE DONOGHUE, Carrick on
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   395 Ger Cremin             An Riocht A C            17.99
  2   214 Aidan Hogan            Rising Sun A C           27.36

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 3'0" Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 54.50  1994        JEREMY LYONS, Templemore
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   398 Barry Upton            Menapians                53.42M
  2   215 Daniel Colbert         Midleton A C             55.80
  3   298 Damian Walsh           Menapians              1:00.49
  4   218 Conor Gaffney          Menapians              1:01.45
  5   253 Jack Broderick         Limerick A C           1:02.61

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 8:54.80  1996        JOHN MURRAY, North Cork
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   214 Aidan Hogan            Rising Sun A C        11:51.51
  2   247 Ailbe Ryan             Moyglass              13:01.99
  3   310 Michael Halpin         Kilfinane A C         17:26.25

Men High Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 2.03m  1986        MARTIN O'GRADY, Nenagh Olympi
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   222 Jaime Murtagh          St Andrews AC            2.00m
  2   309 P J Galvin             St Brendans A C          1.90m
  3   221 Tom Deasy              Belgooly A C             1.75m

Men Pole Vault Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 4.50m  1999        JOHN HALLISSEY, Ferrybank
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   403 Ian Rodgers            Crusaders A C            4.80mM
  2   275 Thomas Houlihan        West Waterford A C       4.60mM
  3   375 Juri Kanas             West Waterford A C       4.00m
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Men Long Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 7.59m  1995        MICHAEL HALLAHAN, Togher
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   273 Eoin O'Carroll         Tralee Harriers A C      6.87m
  2   332 Shane Howard           Bandon A C               6.74m
  3   292 Sam Healy              Leevale A C              6.69m
  4   230 Mikey Cullen           Menapians                6.34m
  5   255 Roland Pika            Limerick A C             6.27m

Men Triple Jump Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 15.05m  2001        MICHAEL MURRAY, West Waterfo
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   256 Niall Counihan         Limerick A C            13.86m
  2   251 Darren Prout           Carrick on Suir A C     13.74m
  3   221 Tom Deasy              Belgooly A C            11.96m

Men Shot Put Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 16.44m  2005        JOHN LEAHY, Limerick AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   229 Daniel Clifford        Farranfore              13.03m
  2   272 Alan O'Connor          Tralee Harriers A C     12.49m
  3   246 Kevin Fitzgerald       Waterford A C           12.26m
  4   331 Patrick McSweeney      Bandon A C              11.67m
  5   326 Shane Kennedy          Ferrybank A C           11.40m
  6   271 Sean Purcell           Tralee Harriers A C     10.30m
  7   346 Andrew McCarthy        Gneeveguilla A C         9.16m
  8   345 Michael O'Neill        Gneeveguilla A C         9.00m
  9   310 Michael Halpin         Kilfinane A C            7.47m

Men Discus Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 49.52m  1988        FRANK O'BRIEN, West Waterfor
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   229 Daniel Clifford        Farranfore              43.49m
  2   227 Barry Healy            Youghal A C             40.39m
  3   272 Alan O'Connor          Tralee Harriers A C     39.43m
  4   246 Kevin Fitzgerald       Waterford A C           32.52m
  5   346 Andrew McCarthy        Gneeveguilla A C        31.61m
  6   345 Michael O'Neill        Gneeveguilla A C        26.82m
  7   271 Sean Purcell           Tralee Harriers A C     18.82m

Men Hammer Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 53.85m  2006        MARK HANLEY, Fr Murphy's
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   340 Adam King              Iveragh A C             67.44mM
  2   301 John O'Dwyer           Templemore A C          48.49m
  3   331 Patrick McSweeney      Bandon A C              42.76m
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....Men Hammer Throw Senior

  4   345 Michael O'Neill        Gneeveguilla A C        38.91m
  4   323 Patrick Ryan           Ferrybank A C           38.91m
  6   346 Andrew McCarthy        Gneeveguilla A C        26.41m

Men Javelin Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 61.59m  1999        BRIAN SCANLAN, Waterford AC
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   246 Kevin Fitzgerald       Waterford A C           44.46m
  2   319 Shane O'Neill          Abbey Striders A C      44.09m
  3   326 Shane Kennedy          Ferrybank A C           39.09m

Men Weight Throw Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 8.90m  1986        GERRY O'DONNELL, Marian
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   227 Barry Healy            Youghal A C              7.58m
  2   301 John O'Dwyer           Templemore A C           6.50m
  3   331 Patrick McSweeney      Bandon A C               5.71m
  4   271 Sean Purcell           Tralee Harriers A C      5.25m
  5   246 Kevin Fitzgerald       Waterford A C            5.22m

Men 5000 Meter Race Walk Senior
================================================================
 Munster CBP: M 40:46.08  2000        ROBERT HEFFERNAN, Togher
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1   290 Alex Wright            Leevale A C           19:40.71M
  2   289 Luke Hickey            Leevale A C           20:05.42M
  3   348 Brendan Boyce          Guest                 21:16.33M


